

S. No. 43

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 49/2020
CrIM No. 96/2020

Hemant Yadav

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. N.P. Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 17.03.2020.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, further proceedings in the impugned FIR shall remain stayed.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.01.2020
Angita