

Serial No.315
After Notice List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING AT SRINAGAR).

CRM (M) No.49/2020
CrIMNo.96/2020

Hemant Yadav

... *Petitioner(s)*

Through: - None

v/s

Union Territory of J&K through Station House Officer.

... *Respondent(s)*

Through: - Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER
11.08.2020

Mr. Sawhney, AAG submits that objections have been filed.

Await appearance of the counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List again for consideration on 25th September, 2020.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Srinagar:
11.08.2020.
"Shameem H."