

Sr. No. 235

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CRM (M) 49/2020

Hemant Yadav .....petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. N.P.Kotwal Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has not received a copy of response/status report filed by the respondent. Let a copy of the same be furnished by learned counsel for the respondent to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 19.02.2021.

Interim directions to continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
20.11.2020  
Sanjeev