

Supplementary List-III

Serial No. 123

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 49/2020

Hemant Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-1.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(20.02.2026)**

- 01.** Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 through concerned Police Station.
- 02.** Await appearance of the petitioner.
- 03.** List on **06.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**20.02.2026**

*Bunty*