

Weekly List
Serial No. 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 49/2020

Hemant Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adnan Mushtaq, Advocate vice
Ms. Supriya Singh Chouhan, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.03.2026)

- 01.** None for the petitioner.
- 02.** Mr. Adnan Mushtaq, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Supriya Singh Chouhan, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2. He seeks time to file Vakalatnama/response.
- 03.** Needful be done by next date of hearing.
- 04.** List on **01.04.2026**, for awaiting appearance of petitioner.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.03.2026

Bunty