

Serial No. 04  
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 49/2020**

Hemant Yadav

.....Petitioner

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adnan Mushtaq, Advocate vice  
Ms. Supriya Singh Chouhan, Advocate  
for R-2

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(01.04.2026)**

- 01.** A perusal of the minutes of proceedings reveals that nobody has been appearing on behalf of the petitioner in this case for quite some time. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the petition. Accordingly, the petition is **dismissed for non-prosecution.**
- 02.** The interim order dated 29.01.2020 shall stand vacated.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**01.04.2026**  
**SUNIL**